of Senior Clerk of Court. 

In its quest to ensure only quality, safe, and 

efficacious pharmaceutical products, the Zambia 

Medicines Regulatory Authority (ZAMRA) 

conducted, on 10th October 2025, the disposal of 

medicines and allied substances weighing sixty 

thousand forty-two kilograms (60,042 kg) 

belonging to Safina Pharmaceuticals Limited, 

which had been forfeited to the state. 

On 15th November 2025, the 
Authority held a stakeholder meeting 
in Kasama aimed at sharing 
information on regulatory processes,